

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGEWATER, PHASE 2B
MIDLOTHIAN MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF MIDLOTHIAN, ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 2, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
MAY 2, 2023
NT871-0068

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	DAYS TO COMPLETE	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) CHRIS HARP CONSTRUCTION	\$544,317.85	75/18	NOT PROVIDED
2) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION	\$587,175.00	35/13	NOT PROVIDED
3) FCS CONSTRUCTION, LP	\$602,605.00	55/12	NOT PROVIDED
4) RPM XCONSTRUCTION	\$614,457.00	55/20	NOT PROVIDED
5) HAMMETT EXCAVATION	\$710,480.00	48/10	NOT PROVIDED
6) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$816,750.00	45/20	MAY 15, 2023
7) STEPHENSON DIRT	\$1,198,900.00	80/30	NOT PROVIDED



I, Landon King, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



5.2.2023



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGEWATER, PHASE 2B
 MIDLOTHIAN MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MIDLOTHIAN, ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 2, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 MAY 2, 2023
 NT871-0068

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CHRIS HARP CONSTRUCTION		2) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION		3) FCS CONSTRUCTION, LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS:									
1	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION WASHOUT	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, SHRUBS, FENCES, ETC.)	AC	39	\$2,915.00	\$113,685.00	\$1,900.00	\$74,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$93,600.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (IN PHASE)	CY	60500	\$3.65	\$220,825.00	\$3.85	\$232,925.00	\$4.20	\$254,100.00
5	ROUGH LOT GRADING	LOT	121	\$260.00	\$31,460.00	\$300.00	\$36,300.00	\$125.00	\$15,125.00
6	ROUGH LOT GRADING (OUT OF PHASE)	LOT	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
7	FINAL LOT GRADING	LOT	149	\$150.00	\$22,350.00	\$200.00	\$29,800.00	\$300.00	\$44,700.00
8	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING PER GEOTECH (TYP PAD 40'X80')	EA	36	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$480.00	\$17,280.00
9	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING PER GEOTECH (TYP PAD 50'X80')	EA	5	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00
10	SEDIMENTATION BASIN (EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LS	1	\$17,370.35	\$17,370.35	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
11	SEDIMENTATION BASIN SKIMMER-PER PLAN	EA	2	\$8,965.00	\$17,930.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	EMBANKMENT FROM EX. STOCKPILE	CY	20500	\$3.65	\$74,825.00	\$3.50	\$71,750.00	\$3.60	\$73,800.00
13	DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$533,545.35		\$574,850.00		\$592,605.00
SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									
1	PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BOND – 100%	LS	1	\$10,772.50	\$10,772.50	\$12,325.00	\$12,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$10,772.50		\$12,325.00		\$10,000.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:									
1	SILT FENCE	LF	3211	\$2.25	\$7,224.75	\$2.00	\$6,422.00	\$2.15	\$6,903.65
2	CURLEX	LF	13572	\$0.95	\$12,893.40	\$0.75	\$10,179.00	\$1.40	\$19,000.80
3	SEEDING	AC	37	\$858.00	\$31,746.00	\$507.00	\$18,759.00	\$750.00	\$27,750.00
4	INLET PROTECTION	EA	37	\$168.00	\$6,216.00	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$300.00	\$11,100.00
5	ROCK CHECK DAM	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
6	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	LF	1693	\$1.85	\$3,132.05	\$1.75	\$2,962.75	\$3.00	\$5,079.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$67,212.20		\$47,562.75		\$76,583.45
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS:					\$533,545.35		\$574,850.00		\$592,605.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$10,772.50		\$12,325.00		\$10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$544,317.85		\$587,175.00		\$602,605.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:									
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					\$67,212.20		\$47,562.75		\$76,583.45

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGEWATER, PHASE 2B
 MIDLOTHIAN MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MIDLOTHIAN, ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 2, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 MAY 2, 2023
 NT871-0068

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) RPM XCONSTRUCTION		5) HAMMETT EXCAVATION		6) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS:									
1	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION WASHOUT	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, SHRUBS, FENCES, ETC.)	AC	39	\$2,644.00	\$103,116.00	\$3,050.00	\$118,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$156,000.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (IN PHASE)	CY	60500	\$3.80	\$229,900.00	\$4.49	\$271,645.00	\$5.00	\$302,500.00
5	ROUGH LOT GRADING	LOT	121	\$210.00	\$25,410.00	\$400.00	\$48,400.00	\$400.00	\$48,400.00
6	ROUGH LOT GRADING (OUT OF PHASE)	LOT	7	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
7	FINAL LOT GRADING	LOT	149	\$160.00	\$23,840.00	\$325.00	\$48,425.00	\$200.00	\$29,800.00
8	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING PER GEOTECH (TYP PAD 40'X80')	EA	36	\$561.00	\$20,196.00	\$415.00	\$14,940.00	\$650.00	\$23,400.00
9	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING PER GEOTECH (TYP PAD 50'X80')	EA	5	\$642.00	\$3,210.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
10	SEDIMENTATION BASIN (EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LS	1	\$52,285.00	\$52,285.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
11	SEDIMENTATION BASIN SKIMMER-PER PLAN	EA	2	\$14,835.00	\$29,670.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	EMBANKMENT FROM EX. STOCKPILE	CY	20500	\$4.76	\$97,580.00	\$4.49	\$92,045.00	\$5.00	\$102,500.00
13	DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	2	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$602,927.00		\$699,180.00		\$809,250.00
SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									
1	PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BOND – 100%	LS	1	\$11,530.00	\$11,530.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$11,530.00		\$11,300.00		\$7,500.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:									
1	SILT FENCE	LF	3211	\$2.25	\$7,224.75	\$1.76	\$5,651.36	\$2.00	\$6,422.00
2	CURLEX	LF	13572	\$0.85	\$11,536.20	\$2.12	\$28,772.64	\$1.60	\$21,715.20
3	SEEDING	AC	37	\$425.00	\$15,725.00	\$369.75	\$13,680.75	\$365.00	\$13,505.00
4	INLET PROTECTION	EA	37	\$225.00	\$8,325.00	\$197.50	\$7,307.50	\$180.00	\$6,660.00
5	ROCK CHECK DAM	EA	5	\$1,425.00	\$7,125.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	LF	1693	\$2.10	\$3,555.30	\$1.92	\$3,250.56	\$1.60	\$2,708.80
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$53,491.25		\$63,412.81		\$56,011.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS:					\$602,927.00		\$699,180.00		\$809,250.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$11,530.00		\$11,300.00		\$7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$614,457.00		\$710,480.00		\$816,750.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:									
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					\$53,491.25		\$63,412.81		\$56,011.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGEWATER, PHASE 2B
MIDLOTHIAN MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF MIDLOTHIAN, ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 2, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
MAY 2, 2023
NT871-0068

7) STEPHENSON DIRT					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS:					
1	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION WASHOUT	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, SHRUBS, FENCES, ETC.)	AC	39	\$3,200.00	\$124,800.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (IN PHASE)	CY	60500	\$12.00	\$726,000.00
5	ROUGH LOT GRADING	LOT	121	\$300.00	\$36,300.00
6	ROUGH LOT GRADING (OUT OF PHASE)	LOT	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
7	FINAL LOT GRADING	LOT	149	\$350.00	\$52,150.00
8	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING PER GEOTECH (TYP PAD 40'X80')	EA	36	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
9	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING PER GEOTECH (TYP PAD 50'X80')	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
10	SEDIMENTATION BASIN (EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	SEDIMENTATION BASIN SKIMMER-PER PLAN	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
12	EMBANKMENT FROM EX. STOCKPILE	CY	20500	\$6.50	\$133,250.00
13	DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$1,173,900.00
SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					
1	PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BOND – 100%	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$25,000.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					
1	SILT FENCE	LF	3211	\$2.50	\$8,027.50
2	CURLEX	LF	13572	\$1.00	\$13,572.00
3	SEEDING	AC	37	\$500.00	\$18,600.00
4	INLET PROTECTION	EA	37	\$250.00	\$9,250.00
5	ROCK CHECK DAM	EA	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
6	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	LF	1693	\$3.50	\$5,925.50
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$60,025.00
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL SECTION A – EXCAVATION ITEMS:					\$1,173,900.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$25,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,198,900.00
ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I – EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					\$60,025.00